RESOLUTION NUMBER 24

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle employing Harold Preston and O.B. Thorgrimson as Attorneys for the Port of Seattle, and fixing their compensation.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in regular meeting assembled as follows:

Section 1. That Harold Preston and O.B. Thorgrimson be and are hereby employed as attorneys of the Port of Seattle to serve as such attorneys during the pleasure of the Port Commission; their compensation to be Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars (\$250.00) per month, and in addition a fee to be fixed by the court in each case for all court proceedings.

Adopted by the commissioners of the Port of Seattle in open session this 27th day of March, 1912, and signed by its proper officers in authentication of its passage on the same day.

ATTEST:

Fresident of the Port Commis

W. T. H.